
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:252
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2002
REVIEW OF WORKING OF KENDRIYA BHANDAR
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have reviewed the working of the Kendriya Bhandar in the country in the light of the business during last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposed to open additional outlets of Kendriya Bhandar in the country in the Tenth Plan; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER
OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE. (SMT.VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a)&(b): Review of working of the Kendriya Bhandar is a continuous process which forms the basis for formulation of future plan as well as taking corrective action.

(c)&(d): Kendriya Bhandar has not submitted any long term plan regarding opening of additional outlets during the Tenth Plan. Outlets of Kendriya Bhandar are opened whenever suitable accommodations are made available by Government or other agencies at a location having good sale potential.
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